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SHOBA ASSOCIATED BOARDS OF HEALTH

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 4 00
AYER, MA 01432 772-3338 /0 L o
SEWAGE DISPOSAL WORKS CONSTRUCTION PERMIT 75
To install a new Sewage Disposal system f} ?5
O Y
ISSUED FOR THE ____Townsend BOARD OF HEALTH
OWNER JE-SH Realty Trust
(NOT TRANSFERABLE - FORMAL PERMIT TRANSFER MUST BE REQUESTED UPON CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP)
—-'/g
LOCATION OF LOT OR INSTALLATION __#ést Meadow Road LOT NO. _1
DATE PERMIT ISSUED February 26, 1999 : LOT SIZE  18.25 acres

SOIL DESCRIPTION 0-20" top & subsoil, 20-46" sand, 46-66" sandy loam, 66-93" fine sandy
loam, 93-105" loam, ESHWT @ 30"

PERC. RATE 8 min/inch

ENGINEERING OR SPECIAL PREPARATION: [ System to be installed according to engineered plan No.  I,~4804
By David E. Ross Assoc Revised 2/15/99
Variance required to Townsend BOH regulations sect. 9.3

A Town
SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR: Three bedrooms maximum WATER SUPPLY: O Well

PRIMARY INSTALLATION 1500 gallon septic tank, 1000 gallon pump chamber

SECONDARY INSTALLATION Three - 47" L x 2' W x 1' eff. depth trenches with vent

' PERMI/ REPARED FOR BOARD BY NASHOBA HEALTH DEPAF!TMENT:'{A6 y v _ gt
] £ e T
P 1 [ oe .’."I / ,f - ’_/ !/ i Al
/‘% d. 2650 (4 rrapppet- faudied /e 2
/ BOARD OF HEALTH BOARD OF HEALTH 7 ; BOARD OF HEALTH

I agree upon accepting this PERMIT to comply with all Board of Health regulations and the State Environmental Code during all phases
of installing the septigssystem; and if | am the contractor installing this system, | further agree to correct any fault caused by defective

terial or work# .ﬂ»( appearing in this /sy lem indbne year from date of occupancy.
\Z;NED-“‘I o~ f / el eglin \E,Owner L] contractor [] Licensed Installer
v
& CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
INSPECTIONS REQUIRED: Installer
K] B35 trench excavation, before fill / stone by eng./NABH Date: By:
K1 Fill in place by eng./NABH Date: By:
4l Completed system prior to backfill Date: By:
ﬂ Final fill and grading by eng./NABH Date: By:
E Engineer certification in writing of completed system Date: By:
As built plan (2] By Design Engineer K By Installer Date: By:
D Water supply (if well) & Date: By:
K Recorded deed easerans restrictions Date: By:
KJEng. to stk system Date: By:
D Date: By:
E Inspection completed Date: By:

A NEW HOUSE CANNOT BE OCCUPIED OR SOLD UNTIL THIS CERTIFICATE IS COMPLETED.

IMPORTANT NOTES

. THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED A GUARANTEE THAT THE SYSTEM WILL FUNCTION PROPERLY.
w 2. INSTALLATION OR REPAIR MUST BE PERFORMED BY NASHOBA LICENSED INSTALLER.
. FAILURE BY INSTALLER TO CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT MAY LEAD TO SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION

OF INSTALLER’S PERMIT.
. THE OWNER SHOULD BE AWARE OF WETLANDS PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL CONSERVATION COMMISSION.

. THE SYSTEM IS NOT DESIGNED FOR GARBAGE DISPOSAL.
. THE SYSTEM IS DESIGNED FOR USE STATED ABOVE.

-

w

. LEACH SYSTEMS MUST BE KEPT 100 FEET FROM ALL WELLS.
. PROPER MAINTENANCE OF A SYSTEM REQUIRES ANNUAL PUMPING.
. COLIFORM BACTERIA TEST REQUIRED, COMPLETE POTABILITY TEST RECOMMENDED.

CoOom~NOO A
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NASHOBA ASSOCIATED BOARDS OF HEALTH 0 ‘-OC«#‘ )<
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION
AYER, MA 01432 978 7723338
SEWAGE DISPOSAL WORKS CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
Permit For: INCREASE IN DESIGN FLOW

ISSUED FOR THE Townsend BOARD OF HEALTH

OVYWNER:  Frank J. Gorman Sr.

e G - Tor e el =l TTILImt LM

LOCATION OF LOT: 108 HAYNES RD. MAR/FARCEL: 43/5&7
Date Permit 1ssued:  Auaust 12.2013 ot Size: 37.17 Ac.

Soil Description: 0-24" T&S, 24-120" C Sand; ESHWT > 120"

Groundwater: ESHWT= 120" PERC RATE: 2 pp1

ENGINEERING OR SPECIAL PREPARATION:
System te be installed according to engineered plan No:  M73¢5DS Dated: 6/24/2013 Rev.. 7/18/2013

By: ROSF | AND SLIRVFY INGC

WatecSupply: M Well [ Town

Bedroom Count: Existing Two (2),
Dwelling

Primary Installation: 2500 Gallon Twd-Compartrnjent ST
x 2'W x 38'L Leachiglg Trenches - Cappéd

Secondary Installation: 2 -2
Special Motes:

Final fill & grading & trench bottpm elevations ineer's as-built plan. A DEP approved effluent
filter shall be placed in the outlefitee of the second compartment of {fe septic tank. Existing well to be destroyed
(separate permit required).

PERMIT EXPIRES 8/12/2016.

PER Mq’ ERARED, F

e
z "

I 3gree upon accepting this PERMIT 1o comply with all Board of Heaith regulations and the State Environmental € ode during all phases of
Installing the septic system.

SIGNED: [ owner [ Contractor  [5] Licensed Installer

Record of Inspections
[ABH Licensed installer;

INSPECTIONS REQUIRED In3p. Oate Inzp. By:

Trench excavation, before filfstone by A Eng & NABH
Flii in place by Englneer NABH

Completed system prior to backfil

Finai fill and grading  on engineer as-bullt pian

Engineer cetiflcation In writing of complated system

Aa bulit plang 4 by design engineer Fby inataiier
Well completion report and water test submitted to this office

Recorded deedMil easemants submitted to this office

Magnetic Tape, Inspectlon Port, Risers, Fliter
WELL DESTRUCTION PERMIT/REPORT
All Inspections completed

RRRORRRNERRER

A NEWHOUSE CANNOT BE OCCUPIED OR 80LD UNTIL A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 18 OBTARNED.



Nashoba Associated Boards of Health
30 Central Avenue Ayer, MA 01432
(978) 772-3335 (800) 427-9762

o
,H $150.00-Application & Plan Review (note: fee depends on system size) L; 2, %\5]

O 3$175.00-Application & Plan Review (if /A technology use) UL g9 : 0 W
(note: fee depends on system size) i“
=

;)
U $250.00-Application & Plan Review/Perc Rate Exceeds 30 min/inch 8Y: /J’Ji_gc‘{ J .52
(unless §100 retesting fee previously paid) | TTTTTEEe *<a
E\ $200.00-Permit Issue & System Inspection (note: size dependent) -
O $250.00-I/A Permit Issue & System Inspection (note: size dependent)
O $75.00-Permit for Septic Tank, Sewer Line or D-box replacement

Application for a Sewage Disposal Works Construction Permit

, <
Town T?—\( LWSeND mr Assessor’s Map# \{3 Parcel # S

Street Location | o \\\ Aypel &N \W‘) WNSeUDd Wyt Lot#
Directions to Property _ @ \4 _jro LRoCtH@ . D A[b \\PN&N@S 20

New  Existing Number of Bedrooms 2
' E Dwelling Number of Employees Square Feet of F Ioorgzace _
Ll Business Describe (Business) Food Service L yes no
- Industrial Number of Seats Food Service
O other . ;
L] [ Restaurant Lot Size 35 acaes Water Supply Ll Town m Well on Property L Community Water Supply
Name of Engineer \\F\N(:\\/\\l\ P)elf\ UC('\F YN Telephone q7 X =
Please submit 2 copies of the Engineered Plan for this lot
Name of Owner Q@\)p\{ﬁ" \,\j\ﬁ(\a ‘%S@.. Telephone ATWE—-YsY-575 /

Town Zowell Wi 018S)

Address___ N AW \\\‘\ WS

*Applicant’s Name (must be owner or prospective owner) "F@\r\@\(_ QD é@(?_ war St

-
Address o= LW AW AVE Town DRAWT " Telephone Q78 Q65177 )

Daytime Telephone Number Cﬂg XS T77) m“irmss Residence

?@ulw._@ CloRmA M AN Aqeme & T (o
Email Address: (for use by this office/BOH offices for correspondence)

THE INFORMATION GIVEN ABOVE IS, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, TRUE
AND CORRECT

Date N 3 Signature of Applicant
Rev. 4/6/11 ‘

s

*NAME TO APPEAR ON PERMIT-The Owner/Applicant is aware of their requirement
of the permit and approvals. There is a 15% processing charge on all refunds.



Office of the

BOARD OF HEALTH
272 Main Street
Townsend, Massachusetts 01469
Robert S. Martin, Chairman James Le’Cuyer, Vice Chairman Linda Tarantino, Clerk
Office (978) 597-1713 Fax (978) 597-8135

December 30, 2003

Faun Mac Donald
C/o Century 21 Nashoba Associates

P.O. Box 391
Pepperell, MA. 01463

Dear Ms. Mac Donald,

Per your request, this letter will confirm the status of the permit issued for 91 Meadow
Road, Townsend, MA.

A permit to install a new sewage disposal system was issued on March 18, 2002 by the

Townsend Board of Health. A condition of this permit is the need to receive a
“Certificate of Compliance” prior to the permits expiration date of March 18, 2005.

One other condition is the need for language on the deed restricting the property to a 2-
bedroom home. This restriction shall be incorporated with the deed to be recorded upon

transfer of ownership.

Other variances as stipulated on the permit will be required for a “Certificate of
Compliance”.

I have attached a copy of the permit and the language needed for the 2-bedroom deed
restriction. If you need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

fuIly, )

~N
G,
Sue Boggs- d

Inistrative Assistant
For the Board of Health

Cc: Ms. Donna Murphy
File

“*REDUCE,; REUSE, RECYCLE"
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NASHOBA ASSOCIATED BOARDS OF HEALTH

ENVIRONMENTAL HEAL TH DIVISION K50 40 IHVSN
AYER, MA 01432 . e18772338 »
| SEWAGE DISPOSAL WORKS CONSTRUCTION PERMIT OA aﬁ?j
Parmit For: Syatsm in Full Compilancs with Titie & RENEWED 6/2004
ISSUED FORTHE . Townsend BOARD OF HEALTH

OWNER: JAMESR LYNCH (ORIG. PERMIT W.FORS & L.BROWN TRANSFERRED T/8/04)

(oL rameioT e - 107 il [eT ] Tanaler UGt B9 TequUSSted UpSen CIEngs of CYamrenip)

LOCATION OF LOT: 91 MEADOW RD. MAP/PARCEL:
Date Permit Issued: March 18,2002 Lot Size: 1.21 ACRES
Soll Description: 0-24" TOP & SUBSOIL, 24-120" € 8L; EEHWT @ 20"
Groundwater: 20" PERC RATE: 48 MPI
ENGINEERING OR SPECIAL PREPARATION:
System to be instalied according {o engineered plan No: 1.-7008 Dated: 11/M/2001 Rev..  3/8/2002
By: DAVID E. ROSS ASBOCIATES, INC.
Bedroom Count: TWO (2) BEDROOM DWELLING Water Supply: ¥ Well [ Town

Primary insiaiiation: 1500 GALLON SEPTIC TANK

Secondary Instaliation: (3) - 24° LONG X 2' WIDE X 2° DEEP LEACH TRENCHES

Speciel Notes:
VA RIANCES REQUIRED TO TOWNSEND BOH REGS.: SEC, 7.1-35' TO ROAD LINE REQUIRED (30° PROPOSED); SEC.
9.3 - TITLE 5 GRADING PROPOSED. -TWO {2) BEDROOM RESTRICTION MUST BE RECORDED ON DEED TO
PROPERTY & A COPY TO THIS OFFICE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE, -CLEAN OUT ON
FORCEMAIN PER PLAN. -PERMIT RENEWED 6/29/04. PERMIT TO EXPIRE 3/16/08. THE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
MUST BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO THE PERMITS EXPIRATIO

’7
PERMIT PREPARED FOR BOARD BY myaé HEALTH DE

"y ;
e e == O
ihagm 'qpnn accepting this PERMIT fo comply with all Board of Heaith regulations and the Stete Envircnmantal Code during el phasas of insteliing
the septic sysiefhn.
‘/éilGN o/ / Owner Contracter [ Licensed instalier

Record of nspectlona

NABH Licensed Installer;
JHSPECTIONS REGUIRE 1nog O W By: S
2 TRENCH excevation, bofors fillstone by [ Eng. 7y NABH !
Fii(in‘plece by ~ [ Engineer  g7JNABH
B2 Completed system prior to beckfil
Final fill and grading  NABH & ON ENG. AS-BUILT PLAN
Engineer certification in writing of complsted system
2 As buik plens by design engineer by instaiter
Wall completien report end water test submitted to this office
] Recorded desd/fil easements submitted to this office
B FORCEMAIN TO BE INSULATED :
B ENG. TO STAKE SDS LOCATION A

W All inspactions complated

A NEWHOUSE CANNNOT BE OCCUPED OR BOLD LNTIL A CERTIFICATE CF COMPLIANGE B OUTAINGD.
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Commeonwealith of Massachuselts - .

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Not for Voluntary Assessments
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Fomm

Inspection results must be submitted on this form o on ihe official Titie 5 Inspection Form dated

6/ 5/2000. inspecticn forms may not be aliered In any way.
A. Certification
impoatant
Vinan Bling cut 1. Praparty information.
T [0 -
z:mm:r.u- } 3_]_ MmEgnpDge— N R S
orvly thi tab ey Propaerty Address
prblecatfsn Kimpsre s  bLyacn
A e’ s Name N r
oy . FIEROce— LD A
" Owmner's Addiess
) CyewnSERP MBS, <X b R

. (R — .mh_J.J_a_'? Jocee
2 Inspeclor
N. Timothy White
Narmw of Inspecter j :
Homepro North Shore
Tompany Rarma - SRR,
_P. 0. Box 101 = L e e
Campasry Adoress
___Rowley . . oomMA . _D9ag
Zio Code

ChylTown Stale
978~ S48 -84 25

Telephane Nuriber

BS GuieT Frpws 06 SEFTIC JySTEr OF ) MEaru.,
Certification Statement: 'T‘!U-‘JJHND

| cartfy that | nave pemcnally i odmemgmlswlemm'mmeﬁwmmtm

information reported below i true, sccurate and complete as of the time of the inspection. The nspection
mﬁpnrhmfmbasedonmytraimgmdnpemnm mﬂmpmperﬁmunardmantemmem:msﬁe
sewage disposal systems. | am a DEP approved system inspecion pursuant 1o Section 15.340 of
Title 5 (310 CMR 15.000). The system

[ Passes [ Conditienally Passes 1 Faits

[ MNeeds Further Evahsation by the Local Approving Acthority

[ OB VS TS - VP & P
Inspector s Sgneure Date

The system inspector shall submit a copy of this inspection report to the Approving Authorily (Board
of Health of DEF] within 30 days of completing this inspecton. If the system & a shared systerm of
has a design flow of 10,000 gpd or grested, the inspector and the systermn ownar shall subwmit the
report to the apprognate regional office of the DEP The onginal ehould be sent to the syStam oaner
and copses sent to the buyer, If applicabie, and the approving awthorty,

e This report only describes mﬂiﬂms.ahumndinwwmmmumud usg
at that time. This inspection does not address how the system will perform in the future unde
the same or different conditions of use,

Hinap doc = 112004 memnlmanmwmpﬂﬂlﬂfﬂm‘
Paga i of 16
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TAUSTEE, HPAmES Lo
Commonwealth of Massachusetis - SPAMES R )/ Ariet)

Title 5 Official Inspection Form

Not for Voluntary Assessments
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form

C. System Information (cont.)
Cj‘f MED Peow— NP
Propaorty Adcress 1
] L ) , N ... . . Eles
oW Shake | Zip Cede
ormmBENY CYACyy 2 )P0t
Owner's Name Dishiz f Inapection

mmwmsm:nwneammmmwmmm
to at least two permanent reference landmarks or benchmarks. Locate all wells wilhin 100 feet
Locate whera public water supply enters the building. ; 1

—0

24
o &
B v
p2
™ | Frons o8 Wous® A *_';:j

: C. ‘“"---._.___ "

~ fe-
D

) / /,
P-¢ 35 '
_ ) 1
St Gav SEPRe TRee =D 89 5

;},{_)_C-h— Hie C‘)Pp DESIGLs Flerds 0

2 —C \5{’5

./
-0 16} ¢
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_-St H"& e s }C—"?
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NASHORA ASSOCIATED BOARDS OF HEALTH E50 50 TN

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION

AVER, MA 01432 978 7723338 0&"’ 00?}

SEWAGE DISPORAL WORKE CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
Parmit Fer: Syatem In Full Compllancs with Tile 6 TRANBFER

sésuen FOR THE Townsend BOARD OF HEALTH
OWNER: JAMES R LYN(:H (ORIG PERM!T 188 W FORO & L.BROWN 3/18/02)

LOCATION OF LOT: 01 MEADOW RD, o MAP/PARCEL:

Date Permit issued: June 07,2004 Lot Size: 1.21 ACRES
Seoll Descriptien: 0-24" TOP & BUBBOIL, 24-120" € 8L; ESHWT @ 20"
Groundwater: 20" PERC RATE: 48 MPi
ENGINEERING OR SPECIAL PREPARATION:
System to be installed according to engineered plan No: L-7008 Dated: 11/1/2001 Rev.: 3/6/2002
§ By. DAVID E. RO88 ASSOCIATES, INC. \
! Bedroom Count: TWO (2) BEDROOM DWWE1 1 1~ 0 ] ter Supply: I Weli [ Town
Prftnw installation: 1500 GALL ] WW “ustﬂs
Sscondary instalistion: {3) -24'LO NTER OfF MA
' Special Notes: ' UR e CE .
YA RIANCES REQUIRED TO TOWNSE RED {30° PROPOSED); SEC.
2.3 - TITLE 5 GRADING PROPOSED. -1 D OK DEED TO
PROPERTY & A COPY TO THIS OFFICE ? IANCE., -CLEAN QUT ON
FORCEMAIN PER PLAN. PERMIT TO I\ CO (g 3M60S.

PERMIT PREP@ED FOR Bl')ARD ay NASH@; \

ki .‘ R\{ _" 0 - ST 0 ?
| egree upen accepting this PERMIT to comply with el 1- 8 0 0- I b duiing &l phases of installing
tha saptic system www.\mosmpn !
SIGNED M‘{A/ ﬁcmmr Contrecter [5) Licensed Installer
, \/ Record of Inspections
NABH Licensed Installer:
MSPECTIONS REQUIRE Insp. Dt . By

Bl TRENCH  excavstion, before filVstons by [] Eng 7 NABH
B2 Filt in place by [J Erginesr pZNABH

B Completed system prior to bacidfill
%
%]

Final i}l end grading  NABH & ON ENG. AS-BUILT PLAN
Engineer ceification in writing of complated sysiom
Ag built plans by dasign engineer EAby instetier
B4 Well complation report and water test submitted to this office
BZ Recordsd dead/iill sasements submitted to this offico
B2 FORCEMAIN TO BE INSULATED
ENG. TO STAKE SDS LOCATION
All inspections completed

=
— B

A ANEWHOUSE CAINOT BE GCCUFISD OR BOLD LISTIL A GERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANGS 15 OSTABED,

——




NASHOBA ASS%QOL&TEQE‘EHOQQRDS OF HEALTH

AYER, MA 01432 BLA5 10 SN
SEWAGE DISPOSAL WORKS CONST RUCTION PERMIT
To install a new Sewage Disposal system Ocﬂ "Wj
0
ISSUEDFOR THE Townsend BOARD OF HEALTH
OWNER: William Fors & Linda Brown
{HO! THANGF EFABLE - F GRMAL PERMIT IHANGHFER MUG | B NEQUESTED UPGN CHANGE OF GWNERGHIP)
LOCATICN OF LOT: 91 Meadow Road LOT NO.:
DATE PERMIT ISSUED: March 18, 2002 LOTSIZE: 1.21 acres

SOIL DESCRIPTION:  0-24" top & subsoil, 24-120" C SL; ESHWT @ 20".

PERC.RATE: 18 min/inch

ENGINEERING OR SPECIAL PREPARATION: @ system to be installed ccording to engineered plen No. L-7008

b¥ David E. Ross Associates, Inc. Revised 3/06/02
-Variances required to Townsend BOH Regulations: Sec. 7.1 - 35’ to road line required (30'
proposed); Sec. 9.3 - Tille 5 grading proposed;
-Two (2) bedroom restriction must be recorded on deed to property and a copy to this office prior to
issuance of a Certificate of Compliance.
-Clean out on forcemain per plan.

B Well
SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR: Two (2) bedroom dwelling WATER SUPPLY. 3 7oun
PRIMARY INSTALLATION: 1500 gallon septic tank

SECONDARY INSTALLATION: (3) 24' long x 2' wide x 2' deep leach trenches

7 "/ | BOARD OF HEALTH BOARD OF HEALTH

| agree upon accepting this PERMIT to comply with all Board of Health regulations and the State Environmenial Code during ail phases
of installing the septic system.

SIGNED % % ! p g—% o D om,;D Cantractor[:] Llcensaﬂljslaller

Record of Inspections

INSPECTICNS 1]} * NABH Licensud lnstafler
Bed o@uxwvuﬁun. belore iV slone by Eng. Dule. By.
m Fillin place by Eng. CNABH Data: By:
Completed system prior to backfiil Data: By:
B4 Finat il end grading b be shown on Eng. as-huilt pigi > D2 By
Enginesr certification in writing of complsted system Datr: By
As buitt pians ¢ By Design Engineer By Installer Date: By:
g Waell com plation roport nnd water test submitted to this office Natw Ay
E Recurded deed 7 (ill easemenls subinilled o Lhis offlice Date: dy:
P<] Forcemain to be insulated Dats: By:
Engineer to stake SDS location Dats: By:
ﬁ All Inspactions completed Date: By:

A NEW HOUSE CANNOT BE OCCUPIED OR SOLD UNTIL A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE IS OBTAINED.

wM




24
B3/19/28B4 13:056 978433829

eorsleracn K a&%ﬂfb/ty,

PAGE @2

ASHOBA
S 12 2822 11:14cM P2

TWENTY ONE NA e
Wi,
A INU.

I,

BB LITTLETON ROAD, WESTFORD. MA
Report Number 55920

. Client:
Sk}llmgs and Sona
269 Procror Mill Road
Hollis NH

Sampled by: NBOW

Test Paraarer

Toml Coliform ()
Fecal Collforny E.col, (13]
Argenig (P)
Caleaum
Copper (5)
Iran (8)

Laad (P)
Magnesium
Mangenese ()
Potassium
Sodium
Afkn!inﬂy (S)
Ammonia-N
Chlonida (5)
Chiorine
Color (S)
Conductivity
Fluoride (S)
Hardness
Nitrate-N (P)
Nitrite-N (P)
Odor

oH (S)
Sulphate ¢ S)
Turbidty
Sediment

legends,
(My=Primury EPA Standard, (3) -5

INTC~Too Numerous to Coynt. *
Mays =20

Stefium Advisory Limnis,

This warer
Huveever. ane or Mure pardrnesees

Mars iy

03049

AMple as submitted 1« consiered S

Sredicatgn oy NN

01888 (978) 692.8398  Fax (978, 692:0023 1-900-645.7E57

Report Dare- /302

Sample Information:
Received [n sealed Envelope
#13624 Donng Muiphy

91 Meadow R

Townsend MA,

Date Recoived: 6/28/02

Cetifionts of Acyi

Date Sampleq. 6/2802

ERA Lamy Rosulgy Unjte
0 0° per!00m]|

Abaent Absent perl00ml

0.03 <0.005 mg/L

Not Spec, 20.1 mg/L

13 <0.02 my/L

01 4 080 mg/l.

0013 <0.001| mg/L

Not Spec 22 mg/l,

0.08 003 mg/T.

Not Spec, kR mg/L

See Note 142 mg/L

Nat Spec. 495 my/L

Not Spec. <0.03 mg/L

250 22,6 mg/L

Not Spec <007 mg/L

i3 8 100 CpPU

Not Spec, 260 umhos/cm

4.0 mg/1.

Not Spec, 59 mg/L

10 0.42 me/L

! <0 9! mg/L

3 ] TON

6.5.85 G St

250 94 mg !

Not Spec. 213 NTL ',Z: (,.'? ~ -~
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Sherslensen Yatoralow, Ine.

66 LITTLETON ROAD, WESTFORD, MA 01886 (978) 632-8395  FAX (978) 692-0023 1-800-649TEaT
o
Report Number 63920 Report Date:  7/3/02
Client: Sample [nformation:
Received In sealed Envelope
Skillings and Sons #15624 Donna Murphy
269 Proctor Hill Road 91 Meadow Rd
Hollis NH 03049 Townsend MA
Sampled by: NBOH Date Received: 6/28/02 Date Sampled: 6/28/02

Certtificate of Analvsis

Test Parameter Advisory Limit Results Units
Radon 2,000-20.000 17000 pCrL

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency has not set guidelines for acceptable levels of
Radon in private wells, but various states have set action guidelines 0f 2,000-20,000 picoCuries
of Radon per liter of water (pCi/L).

2,000 -New Hampshire
10,000-Massachusetts
20,000-Maine

ed / ’ 2
// M- / / AR
// A 4.?},’ / [(}” L
Massachusetts Certification # MAQ43 Michael P. Carlson, for

Thorstensen Laboratory [nc.
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86 LITTLETON ROAD, WESTFORD, MA 01380 (978) 692-8386  FAX (978) 692.0023 1-800-648-TEST
Y
Report Number: C._sks-65920 Repert Date:  July 3, 2002
Client: 3smpla taken at:
¥15624/Received in sealed Envelope
Skillings and Sons Donna Murphy
269 Practor Hiil Rd. %1 Meadow R4
Hollis NH 03049 Townsend, Ma
Sample taken by: NBOH On: 6/28/02
. BPAS24? MCL RESULTS PARAMETER MCL  RESULTS
Bangene 5.0 ND L, 1-Dichloroethane -- ND
Carbon Totmchloride 50 ND [,1,2,2-Terschloroethane - ND
I, 1-Dichlorcethy jcne 7.0 ND 1.3 -Dichioropropane . ND
1, 2-Dichloroethane 50 ND Chloromethane -- ND
p-Dichlorobonzene 50 ND Bromomethane - ND
Trichloroethylone 50 ND I,Z,J-Trtchlowpmpans - ND
1.1.1-Trichloroethane 200.0 ND 1.2,4-Trimethylbenzene - ND
Vinyl Chiaride 2.0 ND 1,1,1.2-Terrachioroethane ~ ND
Chiorgbenzene 100.0 ND Chloroethane .- ND
0-Dichlorobengenc 600.0 ND 1.2.3-Trichioropropane - . ND
wans- | +2:Dishloroethylcne 100.0 ND Z,Z-Dichbmplna - ND
cie- 1,2-Dichioracthy lane 70.0 ND o-Chlorotoluene . ND
" 1.2 -Dichloropropane 350 ND p-Chlorotoluzne - ND
Ethylbeneene 700.0 ND B:omobenzene - ND
Styrenc 1000 ND 1,3-Dichiorapropeng -- ND
Tatrachloroethylane ju ND n-Propylberzene - ND
Toluenc 1000.0 2 n-Butylbenzene - ND
Xylene (total) {Coon.o ND Naphthalene = ND
Dichloromethane 50 ND Hexschlorobutadiene - ND
1.2.4-Trichlorobenzenc 70.0 ND 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene - ND
1.1,2-Trichlorocthane 3.0 ND p-1sepropyioluenc - ND
Chlorotorm - 2 [sopropylbenzene ND
Beomodichloremerhanc - ND lert-Butylbenzene - ND
Chloradibromamethana - ND sec-Burylbenzene ND
Binmotonn - ND Fluorotrichioromethune D
m- Dichidroberzcne - ND Dichloradifluoromethane N
Dibromomethane ND Bromochloromethane ND
Mothylsne Chlonide ND 1.2Dibrome-3-Chlnrepropane K]
i [-Dichluropropene - ND 1,2-Dibromecthane AR &
MIAER ND
ND=None Deregted
Recovery ot [nemal Standardy MCL=Maxinwm Centamingtion Tave:
- Bromatiuotobenrzene N3 Results nre 10 ug/l
\ N SToT T S / .
x_l‘lr-').lL-lllnr.f;bhnr “fe-C4 R4 - }7 / ;o
Mecton Limis0.§ yyu/L fortf 4l C
Michae! P. ,nrﬁém. tor OID y
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Registry of Deeds - e Page 2 of 3

-t

Property Address: 91 Meadow Road, Townsend, MA 01469 QATE lhbbu NP %q Sq

| P S e

MASSACHUSETTS QUITCLAIM DEED

L, Donna L. Murphy of 39 Penacook Terrace, Mernimack, New Hampshire 03054, for
consideration paid, and i full consideration of ONE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND AND 00/1
Dotlars (U S, §110,000.00) grant to James R. Lynch, Trustes of the Kimberle A. Lynch Irrevoc:
Supplernental Needs Trust, of PO Box 1383, Peppereil, Massachusetts 01463 with guirclaim co!
the following property in Middiesex County, Massachusetts.

A certain parcel of land with any buildings thereon in the easterly part of Townsend, Middlest
Massachusells and situated on the somberly side of Meadow Roead, so called bounded and d¢

follows:

Beginning at an iron pipe i the wall on the southerly side of said Meadow Road, which iron pj;
four hundred (400) feet westerly or southwesterly from the mtersection of Meadow Road, an
leading over Wallace Hill, known as the Townsend Hilf Road, and which iron pipe is at the noi
comer of land conveyed by Howard B. Morse 10 Donald E. Brown, in 1560,

Thence running in about a westerdy or southwesterly direction along the southerly side of sat
Road o a stone wall at land of Anmie Laurie Bagiey,

Thence running southerly by tand of Ammie Laurie Bagley about one hundred ¢ighty five {185
iren pin bound in an opening in said well;

Thence ramning in sbout an easterly or northeasterly direction by land now or formerly of Rober
to an iron pipe bound at the southwest comer of Tand conveyed by Howard B. Morse to the said
Bown;

Thence running shout northerly by land of said Donald . Brown sbout two hundred fity (250}

-

AT

Subject to the following restriction:
gi; 41770 Pg: 208

Such testriction to nan with the land. ‘;,‘Zf”emmw ol

The buildings and improvements presently existing and hereafater constructed in accor
alterations 10 91 Meadow Road, Tewnsend, MA shall not contain in excess of two (2) bed
Departinent of Environmental Protection and Beoard of Health Regulations, until such time as

obtained from the regional and local Board of Health for expansion of the septic system capacity

It is agreed that this Deed Restriction cannot be released by the owner of the premises with
approval by the Townsend Board of Health.

For my title soe deed dated August 14, 2002, recorded at Middlssex South District Registry
Book 36133, Page 72.

R e PR PN R PRIT vy oy Py PepRpu ey | RON, PRONpvRspmpuets § o PESISINISIuun i o S  SEUNERet, & o W SRIONDY o RS [ie Nia FAYa |



/A

Ofice of the
CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Town of Townsend,
272 Main Street
Townsend, Massachusetts 01469
978-597-1723 978/597-1722 fax

L. Michele Cannon, Chairman Kimberley Fafel, Vice-Chairman

Stanley Viadyka, Clerk Patricia McCloy, Member
Jennifer Pettit, Member Linda Fasciani, Member

TO: William Fors and Linda Brown

RE: DEP # 308-426 WJ? (0 /0 / O
9/ /)’)z%m:@b,

DATE: April 25, 2002

Enclosed herewith please find the Order of Conditions issued by the Townsend Conservation Commission
under the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act, Chapter 131, Section 40, and under the General Wetlands
By-Law, Town of Townsend. Please be advised that the Orders must be recorded in the Middlesex South
District Registry of Deeds. ‘

Upon careful review of the enclosed Orders, would you kindly sign the enclosed notice indicating that you
have read the Orders and understand them fully.

You may contact one of the Commission members or the undersigned with any questions regarding these
Orders or to comply with the conditions regarding site inspections.

Please be advised that if you wish to appeal to the Department of Environmental Protection the Orders as
1ssued by this Commussion, you have ten (10) days from the date of issuance in which to do so.

Very truly yours,

Zﬁrf{(g 0. Hadarlbibe

Leslie W. Gabrilska
Administrator
Townsend Conservation Commission

Encl.

L5~



NOTICE TO CONSERVATION COMMISSION RE: DEP #308-426

I
Conservation Commission. I also acknowledge that I have reviewed carefully the Orders of Conditions and
the additional conditions set forth therein and understand them fully. Iagree to notify the Commission upon
commencement of the work as outlined in the Notice of Intent and as set forth in the Orders of Conditions.
Minimum inspections to be (1) commencement of work; (2) prior to completion; (3) upon completion. I also
understand that I must record these Orders of Conditions in the Middlesex South District Registry of Deeds
and notify the Conservation Commission of the recording information of the same.

DATE

SIGNATURE

Property address: Meadow Road (Map 36, Parce] 10)

Please print name:



DEP File Number:

WPA Form 5- Orde( of Conditions 308-426

Provided by DEP

/o0cn 7
A. Genera| lnformation

Important: .
When filing ~ From:

out forms on Townsend

the computer, Conservation Commission

use only the o ) '

tab key to This issuance if for (check one):

move your -
cursor - do X Order of Conditions
not use the
return key, [J Amended Order of Conditions
’ To: Applicant: Property Owner (if differen from applicant);

e
William Fors & Linda Brown
M, Name Name
280 Townsend Hill Road
Mailing Address Mailing Address
Townsend MA 01469
City/Town State Zip Code City/Town State Zip Code

1. Project Location:

{"

Meadow Road Townsend
Street Address City/Town
Map 36 Parcel 10

Assessors Map/Plat Number Parcel/Lot Number

2. Property recorded at the Registry of Deeds for-

Middlesex 22286 196
County Book Page
NA
Certificate (if registereq land)

3. Dates:

3-13-02 4-17-02 51-0?3” G2
Date Notice of Intent Fileq Date Public Hearing Closeg Date of Issuance

4. Final Approved Plang and Other Documents (attach additional plan references as needed):

Sewage Disposal System for Meadow Road Assessor's Map 36, Parce 10 in Nov. 2001, |ast
Townsend, Mass. desj ned for William Fors & Linda Brown, Plan No. L-7008 revised 3-06-02

$250.00
(from Appendix B: Wetland Fee Transmitta) Form)
Wpaforms dog - rev. 4/16/02 Page 10f7




DEP File Number:

308-426
Provided by DEP

Findings pursuant to the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act:

Following the review of the above-referenced Notice of Intent and based on the information provided in
this application and presented at the public hearing, this Commission finds that the areas in which work js
Proposed is significant to the following interests of the Wetlands Protection Act, Check all that apply:

I Public Water Supply [J Land Containing Shelifish Prevention of Poliution
X Private Water Supply X Fisheries X Protection of Wildlife Habitat
X Groundwater Supply X storm Damage Prevention X Flood Control

the Notice of Intent, these conditions shal| control,

Denied because:

General Conditions (only applicable to approved projects)

1. Failure to comply with al| conditions stated herein, and with all related statutes and other regulatory
Mmeasures, shall he deemed cause to revoke or modify this Order.

2. The Order does not grant any property rights or any exclusive privileges; it does not authorize any
injury to private property or invasion of private rights.

3. This Order does not relieve the permittee or any other person of the necessity of complying with al|
other applicable federal, state, or local statutes, ordinances, bylaws, or regulations.

Whpaforms doc - rey, 4/16/02 Page 2 of 7



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection SR
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands '

WPA Form 5 - Order of Conditions 308420 -
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

B.

4.

10.

11.

12;

13.

14.

Whpaferm5.doc « rev. 4/16/02

Findings (cont.)

The work authorized hereunder shall be completed within three years from the date of this Order

uniess either of the following apply:

a. the work is a maintenance dredging project as provided for in the Act; or

b. the time for completion has been extended to a specified date more than three years, but less
than five years, from the date of issuance. If this Order is intended to be valid for more than three
years, the extension date and the special circumstances warranting the extended time period are
set forth as a special condition in this Order.

This Order may be extended by the issuing authority for one or more periods of up to three years each
upon application to the issuing authority at least 30 days prior to the expiration date of the Order.

Any fill used in connection with this project shall be clean fill. Any fill shall contain no trash, refuse,
rubbish, or debris, including but not limited to lumber, bricks, plaster, wire, lath, paper, cardboard,
pipe, tires, ashes, refrigerators, motor vehicles, or parts of any of the foregoing.

This Order is not final until all administrative appeal periods from this Order have elapsed, or if such
an appeal has been taken, until all proceedings before the Department have been completed.

No work shall be undertaken until the Order has become final and then has been recorded in the
Registry of Deeds or the Land Court for the district in which the land is located, within the chain of title
of the affected property. In the case of recorded land, the Final Order shall also be noted in the
Registry's Grantor Index under the name of the owner of the land upon which the proposed work is to
be done. In the case of the registered land, the Final Order shall also be noted on the Land Court
Certificate of Title of the owner of the land upon which the proposed work is done. The recording
information shall be submitted to this Conservation Commission on the form at the end of this Order,
which form must be stamped by the Registry of Deeds, prior to the commencement of work.

A sign shall be displayed at the site not less then two square feet or more than three square feet in
size bearing the words,

“Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection” [or, “MA DEP”]
“File Number 308-426 “

Where the Department of Environmental Protection is requested to issue a Superseding Order, the
Conservation Commission shall be a party to all agency proceedings and hearings before DEP.

Upon completion of the work described herein, the applicant shall submit a Request for Certificate of
Compliance (WPA Form 8A) to the Conservation Commission.

The work shall conform to the plans and special conditions referenced in this order.

Any change to the plans identified in Condition #12 above shalllrequire the applicant to inquire of the
Conservation Commission in writing whether the change is significant enough to require the filing of a
new Notice of Intent.

The Agent or members of the Conservation Commission and the Department of Environmental
Protection shall have the right to enter and inspect the area subject to this Order at reasonable hours
to evaluate compliance with the conditions stated in this Order, and may require the submittal of any
data deemed necessary by the Conservation Commission or Department for that evaluation.

Page3of 7



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection — _
. ile Number:
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 5 — Order of Conditions S
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

B.
15.

16.

17

Findings (cont.)

This Order of Conditions shall apply to any successor in interest or successor in control of the
property subject to this Order and to any contractor or other person performing work conditioned by
this Order.

Prior to the start of work, and if the project involves work adjacent to a Bordering Vegetated Wetland,
the boundary of the wetland in the vicinity of the proposed work area shall be marked by wooden
stakes or flagging. Once in place, the wetland boundary markers shall be maintained until a
Certificate of Compliance has been issued by the Conservation Commission.

All sedimentation barriers shall be maintained in good repair until all disturbed areas have been fully
stabilized with vegetation or other means. At no time shall sediments be deposited in a wetland or
water body. During construction, the applicant or his/her designee shall inspect the erosion confrols
on a daily basis and shall remove accumulated sediments as needed. The applicant shall immediately
control any erosion problems that occur at the site and shall also immediately notify the Conservation
Commission, which reserves the right to require additional erosion and/or damage prevention controls
it may deem necessary. Sedimentation barriers shall serve as the limit of work unless another limit of
work line has been approved by this Order.

See Attachment A

Findings as to municipal bylaw or ordinance

Furthermore, the Townsend hereby finds (check one that applies):

[

WhpaformS.daoc = rev. 4/16/02

Conservation Commission

that the proposed work cannot be conditioned to meet the standards set forth in a municipal
ordinance or bylaw specifically:

Municipal Ordinance or Bylaw Citation

Therefore, work on this project may not go forward unless and until a revised Notice of Intent is
submitted which provides measures which are adequate to meet these standards, and a final Order of
Conditions is issued.

that the following additional conditions are necessary to comply with a municipal ordinance or bylaw,
specifically:

Townsend Wetlands Bylaw 1989, updated 1997
Municipal Ordinance or Bylaw Citation

The Commission orders that all work shall be performed in accordance with the said additional
conditions and with the Natice of Intent referenced above. To the extent that the following conditions
modify or differ from the plans, specifications, or other proposals submitted with the Notice of Intent,
the conditions shall control.

Page 4 of 7



WhpalormS.dac + rev. 4/16/02

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection — ,
, ile Number:
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands :

WPA Form 5 — Order of Conditions W82 e
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

B. Findings (cont.)

Additional conditions relating to municipal ordinance or bylaw:
See Attachment A

This Order is valid for three years, unless otherwise specified as a special condition pursuant to General
Conditions #4, from the date of issuance.

F g — 05

Date

This Order must be signed by a majority of the Conservation Commission. The Order must be mailed by
certified mail (return receipt requested) or hand delivered to the applicant. A copy also must be mailed or
hand delivered at the same time to the appropriate Department of Environmental Protection Regional
Office (see Appendix A) and the property owner (if different from applicant).

S|gnatures

uchas ‘“‘<e+h -

\fa/)av;/,/m,// Jo

On P2 : Of __hwt , 2002

Day Morth and Year

before me personally appeared

al dlﬁ He aboce

to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
. acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

J2dby Niwmbes 2 2008

otary Public My Commission Expires

This Order is issued to the applicant as follows:

by hand delivery on [] by certified mail, return receipt requested, on
Jm/zf 2002,
Date/ Date
Page 50f 7



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection — )
: ile Number:
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 5 — Order of Conditions jofas
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

C. Appeals

The applicant, the owner, any person aggrieved by this Order, any owner of land abutting the land subject
to this Order, or any ten residents of the city or town in which such land is located, are hereby notified of
their right to request the appropriate DEP Regional Office to issue a Superseding Order of Conditions.
The request must be made by certified mail or hand delivery to the Department, with the appropriate filing
fee and a completed Appendix E: Request of Departmental Action Fee Transmittal Form, as provided in
310 CMR 10.03(7) within ten business days from the date of issuance of this Order. A copy of the request
shall at the same time be sent by certified mail or hand delivery to the Conservation Commission and to
the applicant, if he/she is not the appellant.

The request shall state clearly and concisely the objections to the Order which is being appealed and how
the Order does not contribute to the protection of the interests identified in the Massachusetts Wetlands
Protection Act, (M.G.L. c. 131, § 40) and is inconsistent with the wetlands regulations (310 CMR 10.00).
To the extent that the Order is based on a municipal ordinance or bylaw, and not on the Massachusetts
Wetlands Protection Act or regulations, the Department has no appellate jurisdiction.

D. Recording Information

This Order of Conditions must be recorded in the Registry of Deeds or the Land Court for the district in
which the land is located, within the chain of title of the affected property. In the case of recorded land, the
Final Order shall also be noted in the Registry’s Grantor Index under the name of the owner of the land
subject to the Order. In the case of registered land, this Order shall also be noted on the Land Court
Certificate of Title of the owner of the land subject to the Order of Conditions. The recording information
on Page 7 of Form 5 shall be submitted to the Conservation Commission listed below.

Townsend Conservation Commission
Conservation Commission

Wopaform5.doc « rev. 4/16/02 Page 6 of 7
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection p—— _
A ile Number:
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 5 - Order of Conditions WX
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

D. Recording Information (cont.)

Detach on dotted line, have stamped by the Registry of Deeds and submit to the Conservation Commission.

Townsend Conservation Commission
Conservation Commission

Please be advised that the Order of Conditions for the Project at:

Meadow Road (Map 36, Parcel 10) 308-426
Project Location DEP File Number

Has been recorded at the Registry of Deeds of:

County Book Page

for:

Property Owner

and has been noted in the chain of titie of the affected property in:

Book Page

In accordance with the Order of Conditions issued on:

Date

If recorded land, the instrument number identifying this transaction is:

Instrument Number

If registered land, the document number identifying this transaction is:

Document Number

Signature of Applicant

Page 7 of 7



Important:
When filling
out forms on
the computer,
use only the
tab key to
move your
cursor - do
not use the
return key.

@ ﬂ

wpaform5.doc « Appendix E « rev. 4/16/02

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Appendix E - Request for Departmental Action Fee Transmittal Form
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

A. Request Information

Person or party making request (if appropriate, name the citizen group’s representative):

Name

Mailing Address

City/Town State Zip Code

Phone Number Fax Number (if applicable)

Project Location

Mailing Address

City/Town State Zip Code

Applicant (as shown on Notice of Intent (Form 3), Abbreviated Notice of Resource Area Delineation
(Form 4A); or Reqguest for Determination of Applicability (Form 1)):

Name

Mailing Address

City/Town State Zip Code

Phone Number Fax Number (if applicable)

DEP File Number:

Instructions

When the Departmental action request is for (che_ack one):
[] Superseding Order of Conditions

[] Superseding Determination of Applicability

O Superseding Order of Resource Area Delineation

Send this form and check or money order for $50.00, payable to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts to:

Department of Environmental Protection
Box 4062
Boston, MA 02211

Page 1 of 2



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Appendix E - Request for Departmental Action Fee Transmittal Form
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. ¢. 131, §40

B. Instructions (cont.)

2. On a separate sheet attached to this form, state clearly and concisely the objections to the
Determination or Order which is being appealed. To the extent that the Determination or Order is
based on a municipal bylaw, and not on the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act or regulations,

the Department has no appellate jurisdiction.

3. Send a copy of this form and a copy of the check or money order with the Request for a Superseding
Determination or Order by certified mail or hand delivery to the appropriate DEP Regional Office (see

Appendix A).

4. A copy of the request shall at the same time be sent by certified mail or hand delivery to the
Conservation Commission and to the applicant, if he/she is not the appellant.

wpaform5.doc « Appendix E « rev, 4/16/02 Page 2 of 2



DEP #308-426

Attachment A
“ATTACHMENT A”
under Mass. Wetlands Act. Ch. 131, S. 40
and the Townsend Wetlands Bylaw.
Findings

1. The lot is a pre-existing non-conforming lot. The Conservation Commission might not
have issued an Order of Conditions for so much work within the Buffer Zone if the lot was
not deemed a pre-existing non-conforming lot by the Building Commissioner.

General Conditions

1. All work must conform to the Notice of Intent dated March 13, 2002, plan entitled Sewage
Disposal System for Meadow Road, Assessor’s Map 36, Parcel 10 in Townsend, Mass.,
designed for William Fors & Linda Brown, Plan No. L-7008, dated Nov. 2001, last revised
3-06-02, prepared and signed by Daniel B. Wolfe of David E. Ross Associates, Inc., and all
data submitted with the Notice of Intent at the Hearing on 4-03-02 and 4-17-02 except as
provided in the following conditions, pursuant to the Wetlands Protection Act,
Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 131, Section 40, and the Wetlands Bylaw, Town of
Townsend, and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder.

]

Any modifications or revisions to the plan(s) referenced, or any new plan(s), must be
submitted to the Townsend Conservation Commission for review and a determination as
to whether a new Notice of Intent 1s required. This Order may be amended if this
procedure 1s not followed. The Commission reserves the right to require the applicant
to file a new Notice of Intent for any appropriate plan changes or submittals, pursuant to
the Wetlands By-Law, Town of Townsend, and the Rules and Regulations promulgated
thereunder.

Before any work commences on the site it is the applicants/owner’s responsibility to
schedule a pre-construction meeting with the Conservation Commission or the
Conservation Agent for inspection and approval of the erosion and sedimentation
control barrier.

L

3a. The existing piles of stockpiled materials must be removed prior to construction.

4. The Townsend Conservation Commission shall be notified, in writing, at the time of all
transfers of title to this property. At the time of conveyance of land, the new owners
shall inform the Conservation Commission that they have read the Order of Conditions
for the property, pursuant to the Town of Townsend Wetlands By-Law, and the Rules
and Regulations promulgated thereunder.

S No spoils of construction, construction material, or construction equipment shall be
stored, placed, or operated in the wetland areas or within 100' of the wetland except as
herein permitted, pursuant to the Wetlands By-Law, Town of Townsend, and the Rules
and Regulations promulgated thereunder.

6. There shall be no discharge or spillage of fuel, oil, or other pollutants onto any part of
this site. The applicant shall take all reasonable care and precautions to prevent the
release of pollutants by ignorance, accident, or vandalism. In the event an accident does
occur, the Conservation Commission shall be notified immediately, pursuant to the
Wetlands By-Law, Town of Townsend, and the Rules and Regulations promulgated
thereunder.

Page 1 of 5



DEP #308-426
Attachment A

7.

9a.

9b.

10.

L.

13.

14.

15.

16.

No fill shall be stored within 100' of the wetland without adequate erosion control
methods, pursuant to the Wetlands By-Law, Town of Townsend, and the Rules and
Regulations promulgated thereunder.

Any erosion control devices (such as haybales or siltation fences) must be in place prior
to any work on the site. Any such devices shall be installed in accordance with the
details in the above-referenced plan(s) and shall be maintained in good working order
until all adjacent disturbed areas are revegetated, pursuant to the Wetlands By-Law,
Town of Townsend, and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder.

There shall be no disturbance beyond the erosion control devices, pursuant to the
Wetlands By-Law, Town of Townsend, and the Rules and Regulations promulgated
thereunder.

The 35 ft. Buffer Zone must remain undisturbed with naturally occurring
vegetation in perpetuity.

There shall be a permanent demarcation of the 35 ft. Buffer Zone. Prior to
installation, the applicant must propose a medium for the demarcation and obtain
written approval from the Conservation Commission

The proposed limit of work shall be clearly marked with stakes or flags. Such markers
shall be maintained until the issuance of the Certificate of Compliance. Workers shall
be informed that no-construction activity shall occur beyond this line at any time. A
copy of the Order of Conditions shall be on the site at all times and be made a part of
any contractor's agreement, pursuant to the Wetlands By-Law, Town of Townsend, and
the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder.

No additional new construction or disturbance of the wetland not covered by the above-
referenced plan(s) shall be permitted on this site until a determination has been made by
the Conservation Commission, pursuant to the Wetlands By-Law, Town of Townsend,
and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder.

No construction site "bury holes" shall be located within 100' of the wetland, pursuant
to the Wetlands By-Law, Town of Townsend, and the Rules and Regulations
promulgated thereunder.

Only clean fill shall be used on this site, pursuant to the Wetlands By-Law, Town of
Townsend, and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder.

Water shall not be diverted from the wetland, nor shall anything be discharged into the
wetland, during construction, pursuant to the Wetlands By-Law, Town of Townsend
and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder

Any storm drainage system, detention basins, compensatory storage areas, and erosion
control devices shall be constructed during the initial phase of the project so that they
are functional during construction, pursuant to the Wetlands By-Law, Town of
Townsend, and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder.

No chemical pesticides, herbicides or insecticides shall be used within 100" of the
wetland. No chemical de-icers shall be used on the driveway within 100" of the wetland,
pursuant to the Wetlands By-Law, Town of Townsend, and the Rules and Regulations
promulgated thereunder.
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DEP #308-426
Attachment A

17.

By acceptance of the conditions of this Order of Conditions, the applicant concurs and
agrees for itself and all assigns and successors in interest that the conditions of this
Order of Conditions shall run with the land herein permitted and be binding upon and
enforceable against the applicant and all assigns and successors in interest, pursuant to
the Wetlands By-Law, Town of Townsend, and the Rules and Regulations promulgated
thereunder.

PERMIT STANDARDS AND LIMITS:

18.

19.

21,

b2
N

23.

This Order of Conditions regulates all activities for the referenced parcel under
jurisdiction of the Wetlands Protection Act (M3L Ch. 131 sec. 40). Any activity not
expressly proposed in the Notice of Intent or permitted by special condition under this
Order of Conditions is prohibited.

Members and agents of the Department and/or the Townsend Conservation
Commission, have the right to enter and inspect the premises to evaluate compliance
with the conditions stated in this Order of Conditions, and may require the submittal of
any data deemed necessary by the Commission for that evaluation.

All restrictions 1mposed by this Order of Conditions shall continue in force until
compliance with its conditions is certified by the issuance of valid Certificate and said
Certificate of Compliance has been recorded in Registry of Deeds or the Land Court for
the district in which the land is located, within the chain of title of the affected property.

The general performance standards found at 310 CMR 10.54 (4), 10.55 and 10.56 (4)
and the Definitions found at 310 CMR 10.04 are hereby incorporated by reference.

All work must conform to the Notice of Intent and all other additional plans and
information submitted on behalf of the applicant.

At no time shall any solid waste or wood waste be buried within the resource areas or
the buffer zone.

ADMINISTRATION:

24,

25.

26.

27.

A full copy of this Order of Conditions shall be on the site at all times while activities
regulated by his Order are being performed.

During the construction phase of this project the on-site foreman, directing engineer,
and designated construction manager, shall have copies of this permit at the site,
familiarize themselves with the conditions of this permit, and adhere to its conditions.

This Order of Conditions shall apply to any successor in control or successor in interest
of the property described in the Notice of Intent and accompanying plans.

To dispose of wood waste (stumps, logs, brush, etc.) on-site, the applicant must obtain a
site assignment pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 111, Section 150A, from the Townsend
Board of Health with approval from the Department of Environmental Protection.
Otherwise all waste products, grubbed stumps, slash, construction materials etc. shall be
disposed at an approved landfill and shall not be in any manner incorporated into the
project site with the exception of the reduction of stumps and slash to mulch.
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DEP #308-426
Attachment A

28.

Prior to the issuance of a certificate of compliance, the owner of the property covered
by this Order of Conditions or their successors in title shall each be solely responsible
for the maintenance of all erosion controls; siltation controls; drainage systems and all
flood control facilities regulated by this Order of Conditions.

PRE-CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES

29,

The contractor employed to execute filling and or grading activities within resource
areas or the Buffer Zone must be provided a copy of this Order of Conditions and
thereafter said contractor may be held jointly responsible for any violation and the
penalties under law for such violation.

PLAN CHANGES

30.

This Order of conditions regulates activities proposed in the Notice of Intent within the
Buffer zone. Any changes or additions made to the plans unless specified otherwise in
this order, which will or may, cause an area subject to protection under the Wetlands
Protection Act, to be altered, or any changes in the activities permitted subject to
regulation under M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40, shall require the applicant to inquire
of the Commuission, in writing, whether the changes are significant enough to require the
filing of a new Notice of Intent. Only those changes which have no potential adverse
impact to the interests of the Act and those which reduce direct alteration to resource
areas will be considered. No change shall be undertaken until approval is given, by the
Commussion, in writing.

EROSION/SILTATION CONTROL:

V%]
2

LI
n

36.

3.

Erosion and sediment controls shown on the approved plans must be in place prior to
earth moving activities. These siltation controls shall be maintained in a state of good
repair until all disturbed areas have been stabilized. or until a determination by the
Commission stating that control measures are no longer necessary.

The siltation control structures shall be entrenched and/or have earth mounded against
the up gradient face so as to prevent short circuiting of runoff around these controls.

Disturbed or exposed soil surfaces not actively being worked shall be temporarily
stabilized with hay, straw, mulch or any other protective covering and/or method
approved by the U.S. Department of Agriculture Soil Conservation Service.

All disturbed or exposed soil surfaces which have not been actively worked for 60 days
shall be permanently stabilized.

All soil, debris, fill and excavated material shall be stockpiled outside the buffer zone at
least 100 feet from all wetlands, at a location to prevent sediment from surface runoff
entering the wetlands and be stabilized.

All final earth contours shall be permanently stabilized by the application of loam and
seed or sod.

The Commission reserves the right to impose additional conditions to protect resource
areas and interests as defined in MGL Chapter 131, Section 40 (310 CMR 10.00and the
Wetlands By-Law, Town of Townsend, and the Rules and Regulations Promulgated
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DEP #308-426
Attachment A

38.

39.

40.

41.

thereto, if activity in conjunction with this project results in an un-permitted alteration
of wetlands resource areas or any noticeable degradation of surface water quality
discharging from the site.

The Commission reserves the right to require additional erosion controls or siltation
prevention controls if deemed necessary.

Erosion control devices may be modified based on experience at the site. All such
devices shall be inspected, cleaned, and/or replaced during construction and shall
remain in place until such time stabilization of all areas that may impact resource areas
1s permanent. These devices shall be inspected to assure maximum control has been
provided after any rainfall,

Construction materials and equipment shall be stored in a manner and location that will
minimize the compaction of soils and the concentration of runoff.

All siltation control structures will be inspected and maintained as necessary and after
every rainfall event equal to or greater than one-inch per hour.

The applicant shall make all diligent effort to minimize the area/extent of open,
disturbed or exposed soil surfaces.

PROTECTION OF RESOURCE AREAS:

43.

The haybale barrier or silt fence shall serve as a work limit line for this project. Under
no circumstances 1s any work allowed to take place on resource area side of the haybale

barrier.

POST CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES

44.

Upon completion of the project all disturbed areas shall be permanent stabilized with
rapidly growing cover with sufficient topsoil to assure long term stabilization of
disturbed areas.

Brush may not be stockpiled within 25 feet of any wetland. [Note: brush should not be
stockpiled in violation of Townsend Fire Department regulations].
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af%ge% Nashoba Associated Boards of Health
<

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Certificate of Compliance
Townsend, Massachusetts

This is to certify that the installation, allowed by the Sewage Disposal Works Construction Permit for:

System in Full Compliance with Title 5

At the following address: 182 WARREN RD. LOT 1

has been constructed/abandoned in accordance with the provisions of Title 5 (310 CMR 15.000) and of
the aforementioned Sewage Disposal Works Construction Permit.

This permit has been issued on the plans submitted by: WHITMAN AND BINGHAM
(Design Engineer

Plan Number: 03-40 Approved on  11/3/2003

This Certificate of Compliance is for the use intended by the Sewage Disposal Works Construction
Permit as described below:

PROPOSED FOUR (4) BEDROOM DWELLING

The issuance of this Certificate shall not be construed as a guarantee that the system will function as
designed. This Certificate expires on: §/22/2008

Design Engineer of Record: WHITMAN AND BINGHAM

Installer of System: STEVEN KIDD

1.3/

i 3 / / e
For the Approving Authority /K; %ﬁ., Date: 5/22/2006

g . gé/y SN (._)y'—y')? &

(978) 772-3335 (800) 427 9762 FAX (978) 772-4947

(Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) approved form. See approval letter from DEP dated 3/5/99)

2



NASHOBA ASSOCIATED BOARDS OF HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEAL TH DIVISION
AYER, MA 01432 978 772338
SEWAGE DISPOSAL WORKS CONSTRUCTION PERMI
Perit For: Systom in Full Compliance with Thie §

ISSUED FOR THE

Townsend

BOARD OF HEALTH

OWNER: CMG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

(et Waraston sl - for mal per it irancter Al Do TiepReebed Gpon Clange of ovws 5707

LOCATION OF LOT: 182 WARREN RD. LOT 1

MAP/PARCEL: 31-38

Date Permit issued: November 03 20073

Lot Size: 3 ACRES

Soil Description: 0-24" TOP & SUBSOIL, 24-06" S & G, ESHWT @ 96™, NO OHWT

Groundwaler: 96"
ENGINEERING OR SPECIAL PREPARATION:

System to be installed according to engineered plan No:  03-40

By: WHITMAN AND BINGHAM

PERC RATE 2 MpY

Dated: 8/26/2003 Revised (V26/2003

Bedroom Count: PROPOSED FOUR (4) BEDROOM DWELLING Water Supply: b Well [] Town
Primary Instablation: 1500 GALLON SEPTIC TANK, 1000 GALLON PUMP GHAMBER |70 74/ 5. 7.
Secondary Instailation: 3 - 50° L X 2* W X 1' D LEACHING TRENCHES hal
Specil Noles
PERMIT PREPARED FOR BOARD BY NASHOBA HEALTH DEPARTMENT AGEN
A I'," i g 7 e !.":' f'{‘"-—
e A1 g mo g, F i IR L

e e = TRty -
lqmmmuﬂmth&%ﬂﬂlﬂumn&hﬂ&udﬂﬂhmﬂmumh.ammmmﬂcmmamdmm
the septic system :
SIGNED -w-n;-?-_-'; - []Dm'nl E]lemﬂl ﬂu‘mhm“

o e —
Record of Inspections
NABH Licensed Installer 5‘/41/@'1 /(“5/6/
Iosp. Data Hep By
TRENCH  excavation, before fistonaby ) Eng [z NABM )l s e 2
L] Filinplaco by [ Engineer  [NABH
M Completed system prins to backfill T s A
B Final il and grading  ON ENG. AS-BUILT PLAN R-%os B~
M Engineer contific ation in writing of complated system E-Q-os_ AL
M As buit plans ho! T Wby instalies EUE Bk e
B Well completion repont and water tast submitted 1o thes office
[] Recorded deadil easements submitied 1o tivs office
SDS & WELL TO BE STAKED BY ENG S T = r2C
M WELL PERMIT
W Al inspections complsted $LZ2-006 e




ritensen Latoalowy, Inc.

LTTLETON ROAD, WESTFORD, MA 01886 - (978) 692-8395 FAX (978) 692-0023 1-800-649-TEST
Report Number 89912 Report Date: ~ 2/15/05
Client: Sample Information:
Received in Sealed Envelope

R & M Contracting 186 Warren Rd.

82 West St. Townsend MA

Pepperell MA y‘/

Sampled by: NBOH Staff Date Received: 2/14/05 Date Sampled: 2/14/05 5 g

- |74
25
Certificate of Analysis e ~
T
§[ By p—— {
Test Parameter EPA Limit Results - Units s i / j 7
I
e - ) Yo H
Total Coliform (P) 0 o perl00ml o .
L/
Fecal Coliform (P) Absent Abserit perl00ml
. Eieoli Absent Absent -~ / perl00ml
o~
-~

Chlorine Not Spec. <0.02—" mg/L

RECENVES
MAY 18 2005

This water sample as submitted, meets all State, Local and Federal (EPA) requirements for Coliform Bacteria.

ey
f{] Atedas / !’f{.‘_ e
Massachuserts Certification # MAQ48 Michael P. Carlson, for

Thorstensen Laboratory Inc.
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INSTALLER’S AS-BULLT AND CERTIFICATION
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SKETCH (to include the well and or water line location and the driveway location)
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Thowilerien Satoralovy, Inec.

66 LITTLETON ROAD, WESTFORD, MA 01886 (978) 692-8395 FAX (978) 692-0023 1-B00-649-TEST
Rcport Number; 89360 Report Date: 1/21/05

Received in sealed envelope

McKenna Well Drilling CMG
PO Box 458 186 Warren Rd
Jaffrey NH 03452 Townsend MA “ Y
Date Sampled:  1/14/05 Sumpled by: NBOH
EPA 524.2
PARAMETER MCL RESULT PARAMETER MCL RESULT
Benzene 5.0 ND 1,1,2,2-Tewrachloroethane . ND
Carbon Tetrachloride 5.0 ND 1,3-Dichloropropans - ND
L.l-Dichloreethylene 7.0 ND Chloromethanc - ND
1,2-Dichloroethane 5.0 ND ' Bromiomecthanc - ND
p-DichloroBenzene 5.0 ND 1,2,3-Trichloropropanc = ND
Trchloroethylene 5.0 ND 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane .. ND
1.1.1-Trichloroethane 200, ND Chlotoethane - ND
Vinyl Chleride 2.0 ND 2,2-Dichloropropane - ND
Monochlorobenzene 100. ND o-Chlorotoluene - ND
ortho-Dichlorobenzene 600. ND p-Chlorotolucne - ND
trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene 100. ND Bromobecnzenc - ND
cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene  70.0 ND 1,3-Dichloroprepene . ND
|,2-Dichleropropanc 5.0 ND 1.2,4-Trnimethylbenzene o ND
Ethylbenzenc 700, ND 1.2.3-Trichlorobenzene - ND
Styrene 100, ND h-Propylbenzene . ND
Tetrachloroethylenc 5.0 ND ¢ n-Butylbenzene . ND
Toluene 1000, ND Naphthalene o ND
Xylenes(Total) 10000, ND Hexachlorobutadiene . ND
Dichloromethane 5.0 -ND 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene - ND
1.2,4-Trichlorobenzene 70.0 ND p-Isopropyltolucne = ND
I.1,2-Trichloroethane 5.0 ND Isopropylbenzenc - ND
Chloreform 5 3 t-Butylbenzene N ND
Bromodichloremcthane o 0.6 sec-Butylbenzene s ND
Chlorodibromomethanc . 0.6 FluoroTrichloromethane 2 ND
Bromoform - ND Dichlorodifluoromethane . ND
m-Dichlorobenzene - ND Bromochloromethane - ND
Dibromomethane . ND *McthylTertiaryButylEther .. ND
I,1-Dichloropropenc = ND
1,1-Dichlorosthane . ND
Yo Recovery of Internal Standards: ND=None Delected
4-Bromofluorobenzene 94 MCL= Maximum Contamination Level
| .2-Dichlorobenzene-d 109 Results arc in ug/L

*MTRBE (Optional)

Detection Limit: 0.5 ug/L

Subcontracted to Mass DEP [.ab Ma072, ‘ /7 v
ﬁ’{ ﬂ«%i’/ / CJ;,.fL/.jfzﬁ*”
. i

chael P, Carlson, for

Thorstensen Laboratory Ine.



Thowlensen Fatoralov vy, Inec.

66 LITTLETON ROAD, WESTFORD, MA 01886 (978) 632.8395  FAX (978) 692-0023 1-800-649-TEST
Report Number 89360 Report Date:  1/19/05 F T T T T
Client: Sample Information: i v _

Received in sealed envelope JAN -

McKenna Well Drilling CMG '
PO Box 458 186 Warren Rd z
Jaffrey NI1IL 03452 Townscnd MA
Sampled by: NBOH Datc Received: 1/14/05 Datc Sampled: 1/14/05

Certificate of Analysis

Test Parameter Advisory Limit Results Units
.."/‘
Radnn 2,000-20,000 1100 pCVL

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency has not sct guidelines for acceptable levels of
Radon in private wells, bur various states have set action guidelines of 2,000-20,000 picoCuries
of Radon per liter of water (pCi/L).

2.000 -Ncw Hampshire
10,000-Massachusetls
20,000-Mainc

A «14// ﬂ'M/‘

Massachusetts Certification # MA048 Michael P. Carlson, for

Thorstensen Laboratory Inc,
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(MON) JAN 24 2005 22:01/ST.21:51/No. 6810304171 p 1

Shorbensen Laboralow, Inc.

66 LITTLETON ROAD, WESTFORD, MA 01886 ‘ (978) 692-8395 FAX (578) 692-0023 1-800-649-TEST
Report Number 89360 Report Date:  1/19/05

Client Sample Information:
Received in sealed envelape
McKenna Well Drilling CMG
PO Box 458 186 Warren Rd
Jaffrey NH 03452 Townsend MA
Sampled by: NBOH Date Reccived: 1/14/05 Date Sampled: 1/14/05
Certificate of Analysis
Test Parameter EPA Limit Results .~ Units
Total Coliform (P) 0 0~ perlooml
Feeal Coliformy/ E.coli (P) Absent Absent ':/ per100ml
Arsenic (P) 0.05 0.005 mg/L,
Calcium Not Spec. 370 mg/L
Copper (S) 1.3 <0,02 - mgl
Iron (S) 0.3 #25 7 mn
Lead (F) 0.015 0.001 mg/L.
Magnesium Not Spec. 19 mg/L
Manganesc (S) 0.05 # 0.07 mg/L
Potassium ~ Not Spec. 1.2 my/L R
Sodium See Note 302 mg/L
Alkalinity (S) Not Spec. 126 mg/L.
Ammonia-N Nor Spec. ~0.03 me/L
Chloride (5) 250 430 Mg/t
Chlorine Not Spee. </ 47 myg/L
Color (S) 15 i 60 CPU
Conductivity Not Spec. 192 umhos/cm
Fluoride (S) 40 0.2 mg/L
Hardness Not Spec, 125 e mg/L
Nitrate-N (P) 10 022 7 mg/L
Nitrite-N (P) 1 <0.01 = mg/L
Odor 3 HS TON
pH (S) 6.5-8.5 7.1 SuU
Sulphate (S) 250 7.5 mg/L
Turbidity Naot Spec. 19 NTU
Sediment pos/neg pos
Legends:

(P}=Primary EPA Standard, (S)=Secondary EPA Standard, #=Excceds EPA Limit,
INTC=Too Numercus to Count, *=Background Bacteria Noted, ' = Exceeds Advisory Limit
Sodium Advisory Limits, Mass.=20, NH~250.

This water sample as submitted is considered SAFE to drink according to EPA/FHA guidelines.
Howevet, one or more parameters exceeds sccondary limits as denoted by the # sign.

Plccobil [+ Lot

Massachusets Certification # MAO48 Michael P. Carlson, for
Thorstensen Laboratory Inc.



Showlenser Laboratovy, Inc.

66 LITTLETON ROAD, WESTFORD, MA 01886 (978) 692-8395  FAX (978) 692.0023 1.800-649-TEST
Report Number 89360 Report Date:  1/17/05
Clicnt: Sample Information: [P

Received in sealed envelope RS B

McKenna Well Drilling CMG STy
PO Box 458 186 Warren Rd [ V24 2005
Jaffrey NH 03452 Townsend MA L2 ;
Sampled by: NBOH Date Received: 1/14/05 Date Sampled: 1/14/05 R

Certificate of Analysis

Test Parameter EPA Limit R ults/ 1nit %
‘e‘z ara_ ete es nits Phis Sl L € ¥ Laa o
Total Coliform (P) 0 (o /~ perl00m] 3 |
Fecal Coliform/ E.coli (P) Absent Absent perl00ml Pren WMes< c“\\'\\r,-:,‘H'i
Arsenic (P) 0.05 0.005 g/l adiset y E\' '5-3-_-1\\“\”‘ ;
Calcium Not Spec, 37.0 mg/L " \ 1
W Sediuas
COPPBF {S} 1.3 <0.02 mg/L ?&‘ Ty Ry € N 4 f. [RY]
e —— ™ 3
Tron (S) 0.2 / # 2—5—> mg/L A X of Y Yoo wrar *(
Iead (P) 0.015 0.001 mg/L e ] X ool t
Magnesium Not Spec. 7.9 mg/L Jiser. < )
) o gl
Manganese (S) 0.05 # 0.07 mg/l  ftlei” ?}’\\/Sl( o PUe
Potassium - Not Spec., ”1:2:5 mg/L +Q 2 %(\ .
Sodium Sce Note < 30.2 mg/L
Alkalinity (S) Not Spec. 126 mgl S Bl [ 4ib d
Ammonia-N Not Spec., <0.03 mg/L ) \ . 'i'
Chlonide (S) 250 45.0 mg/L o 1 VN See © Nerinr
Chlorine - Not Spec. C04TS ML W st be seTaw Pk
Colot (S) 15 # 60 cru -
i : N
Conductivity Not Spec. 392 umbhos/cmn X.':-‘r 1,‘,6.‘(‘_4\-@\' N Ohlering
Fluoride (8) 4.0 0.2 mg/L ;
Hardness Not Spec. 125 mg/L TB_,_)\_ C_,
Nitrate-N (P) 10 022 «— me/l, _ i
Nitrite-N (P) 1 <0.01 " mg/L | =% -0
Qdor k) #S TON
pH (8) 6.5-8.% 7.1 Su
Sulphate (S) 250 7.5 mg/L
Turbidity Not Spee. 19 NTU
Scdiment pos/neg pos
Legends:

(P)=Primary EPA Standard, (S8)=Secondary EPA Standard, #=Exceeds EPA Limit,
TNTC=Too Numerous (o Count, *=Backpground Bacteria Noted, ' = Exceeds Advisory Limit
Sodium Advisory Limits, Mass.=20, NH=250,

This water sample as submitted is considered SAFE to drink according to EPA/FHA guidclines.
However, one or mmore paranieters exceeds secondary limits as denoted by ?T # sign.

ﬂffuM Ll

Massachuscas Certilicalion # MAO4R chael P Gar[son for

Thorstensen Laboratory Inc.



Town of Townsend 1

Massachusetts 01469 R\ A Ny
BEAR DOWN HARD - YOU ARE WRITING ON 5 COPIES \\ b L
Name of Owner . T Date P Permit #
f) {m) ~ -‘/} { 4 r‘_'; I"é !y !_’/" /' -) ( /"" 2 ,)-.?,1
Address of Applicant ‘ - : Teiephone o
‘\-‘;-‘ ‘.'""--‘: "'? -g s J £ "J L. L e G- -J l .7 5"'::‘ :} /[

Location of Property ; If in a Subdivision-Name Lot l;lor

No o~ Street s oA il i
Side of Street Map # 7 Parcel # . | Size of Lot Check One_ Zoning

O North O South [0 East [0 West i i o g 0 Sq. Ft. ﬁAchs

Purchased Property From-Date Are there any bodies of water, streams or swamp areas on of
Name Date abutting lot [J Yes O No

A Plot Plan with Building and Driveway Located must accompany Application for a Permit for a New Building.

Builders Name . Telephona P e
j:.;‘ e s P LS 2N A i ){. (% L‘. o o ...“"‘ :’ - & ."“""' 4
Builders Address ; j - License # f
/D7 Lot ~in ury < byry 02,35 I |
Purpose_of New Building or Alteration B -~ % If a dwelling Sq. Feet
S FTO R PR N R I AL of Living Area:
Overall Dlmedsmns ol No. of No. of “ No. of Is Sewerage System to be:
Building ,f A A br Stories Rooms Family Units [ Constructed OJ Repaired [J Altered
No. of No. of No. of No. of Garbage Water Supply
Bedrooms “| Bathrooms Lavatories Disposal Units [0 Town Water 1 New Well [ Existing Well
_Type of Construction Foundation Material Type of Heating System No. of
st N Seel s i - Fireplaces |
Garage : O Separate Number of Pﬁ’rmJL-Fee Estimate or » Le) -
O Attached [ In_Basement | Vehicles j)d g Contract Cost /ey \S “y
Apprqvgad by Bo 6t Health Received Payment , - = N DT
kA s /524 o Tufo 50 (L2776
Approved by Planning Board Date / Applicant Agrees to abide by the Rules and Regulations of the
Building, Wiring, Gas and Plumbing Inspectors, Board of Health,
Approved : Dat Zoning Board, Board of Appeals, Highway and Water Departments,
PP byl Conaetiation. Comm a8 Board of Selectrmen, Fire Chief and all applicable town By-Laws. No
- - changes or alterations permitted unless revised plans are submitted
Approved by Fire Chief Date and approved.
Approved by Highway Department Date
Approved for Zoning _ / < 4%3’"’”‘ DW? //‘g’&: Signature of ApEI_i)cant g /
Approved by Buildi : e .
Sl O~ %l et Ayl
Restrictions Ay A Use Gréup:L” i
i // Aot
Is there plumbing, heating, electrical associated with this construction? [J P O H O E [J None Fire Grading:

WHITE COPY - Building Inspector =+ CANARY COPY - Board of Health « PINK COPY - Board of Assessors + GREEN COPY - Fire Chief * GOLD COPY - Applicant



Town of Townsend

Massachusetts 01469

BEAR DOWN HARD - YOU ARE WRITING ON 5 COPIES

N fO o ¢ - /]
st z‘-‘i}i:’é}z«w:p )/] f:’:‘@x&pj ﬂﬁﬁj@ﬁ{

me’%zﬁbﬁ;ﬁ _ Fhofod |rigese

Telephone
5

1-0d73

Address of Applicant /;/ /@f, 17/% _.% p & M

Location of Property ’
" No Street 237 2.

If in a Subdivision-Name Lot}l

Side of Street Map # Parcel # Size of Check On Zoning

O North [J South [ East [ West /7 a L/ /e Lﬁgo O Sq. Ft. 7 Acres

Purchased Property From-Date Are there any bodies of water, streams or swamp areas on or
Name Date abutting lot O Yes O No

A Plot Plan with Building and Driveway Located must accompany Application for a Permit for a New Building.

Builders Name

d? AVH LN

Telephone

Builders Address

License #

7

Purpose of New Building or Alteration '] ¢ If a dwelling Sq. Feet
/d)j,ﬂé’, /0 XY of Living Area:
Overall Dimensions of No. of No. of No. of Is Sewerage System to be:
Building Stories Rooms Family Units O Constructed O Repaired [J Altered
No. of No. of No. of No. of Garbage Water Supply
Bedrooms Bathrooms Lavatories Disposal Units ] Town Water 0 New Well O Existing Well
Type of Construction Foundation Material Type of Heating System No. of
Fireplaces
Garage [ Separate Number of rmit Fee Estimate or '
O Attacled  [J InBasement | Vehicles <2, Contract Cost
App by of Health Date , ' eiveﬁay nt - / / ;ﬁ’
y, . Hslps VO ZBF py0 Yrofse
Approved by Planning Board Date 7 Applicant Agrees to abide by the Rules and Regulations of the
Building, Wiring, Gas and Plumbing Inspectors, Board of Health,
A : : D Zoning Board, Board of Appeals, Highway and Water Departments,
pproved by Conservation Comm e Board of Selectmen, Fire Chief and all applicable town By-Laws. No
- - changes or alterations permitted unless revised plans are submitted
Approved by Fire Chief Date and approved.
Approved by Highway Department Date K \” ( : ™ \9 ,
o IXCRaee 1IN Dbl
Approved for Zoning Date- * Signature of Applicant ﬁ
o 5
Approved by BuildingAfist /
i /
;? ayi

Restrictions

Use Group:

s there plumbing, heating, electrical associated with this construction? OP OH OE [ None Fire Grading:

WHITE COPY - Buildina Inspector » CANARY COPY - Board of Health + PINK COPY - Board of Assessors + GREEN COPY - Fire Chief + GOLD COPY - Applicant




NASHOBA ASSOCIATED BOARDS OF HEALTH § |0 0"

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION
AYER, MA 01432 772-3338

SEWAGE DISPOSAL WORKS CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

[X To install a new Sewage Disposal system
L] To repair existing Sewage Disposal system this permit is issued under the
Emergency Section 11.05 of 310 CMR 11.00 Environmental Code, Title 1

ISSUED FOR THE __ TOWNSEND BOARD OF HEALTH
Fs
%"‘ OWNER Gary Lorden
o E (NOT TRANSFERABLE - FORMAL PERMIT TRANSFER MUST BE REQUESTED UPON CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP)
Q
225 LOCATION OF LOT OR INSTALLATION __ PARTRIDGE CIRCLE LOT NO. 17
B — z = =
=0 QE%Egmal ermit issued to Co-Operative Bank S s
E B & PERMIT ISSUED November 7, 1988 LOT SIZE .
o
38 SOIL DESCRIPTION 0-2' T § S; 2-10' sand § gravel; GWO 7%'
280
[}) o0 a PERC. RATE Z min/in(:h
A,
Tl ENGINEERING OR SPECIAL PREPARATION: X System to be installed according to engineered plan No. M-9737
¢S e § by ~C.A. Perkins revised 10/31/88
T o
88 v
= = [XTown
s  SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR: 4 Bedroom House WATER SUPPLY: O Well
S =
< o O 2
ot é PRIMARY INSTALLATION 1250 gallon septic tank
o~
ored s
£ F O SECONDARY INSTALLATION 45' X 18' leaching bed; (816 SF)
O~ .
E E = PERMIT PREPARED FOR BOARD BY NASHOBA HEALTH DEPARTMENT: _.///
b :
w 3 " U . M 4
Bk BOARD OF HEALTH BOAHD OF HEALTH
=S J
,,'"_'} e g | agree upon accepting this, MIT to comply with-al] Board of Health regulations and the State Environmental Code during all phases ]
é‘ E 8 of installing the septic ; and if | am the actor installing this system, | further agree to correct any fault caused by defective
" % & material or worl| M _is grh within one year from date of occupancy.
= © 5 - - -
i SIGNED . M wner D Contractor D Licensed Installer
— 0= = = .
Bod “ ' CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE——
i % ﬁ INSPECTIONS REQUIRED: Installer
"a_"ﬁ !‘8 @ Bed and trench excavation, before fill / stone by eng./NABH Date: By:
CED 5‘ [E Fill in place by eng./NABH Date: By:
U FCEG E Completed system prior to backfill Date: By:
8 Fg p% [XI Final fill and grading by eng./NABH Date: By:
) ‘é o b_d Engineer certification in writing of completed system Date: By:
55 o) 8 IE As built plan E] By Design Enginger K] By Installer Date: By:
::‘_1 = ﬁ 2 water supply (if we")* as-built water line Date: By:
IE us '; ] Recorded deed easements Date: By:
Eneg to stake bed Date: i By:
[:I Date: By:
@ Inspection completed Date: By:

A NEW HOUSE CANNOT BE OCCUPIED OR SOLD UNTIL THIS CERTIFICATE IS COMPLETED.

IMPORTANT NOTES

1. THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED A GUARANTEE THAT THE SYSTEM WILL FUNCTION PROPERLY.
2. INSTALLATION OR REPAIR MUST BE PERFORMED BY NASHOBA LICENSED INSTALLER.
. FAILURE BY INSTALLER TO CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT MAY LEAD TO SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION
OF INSTALLER’S PERMIT.
. THE OWNER SHOULD BE AWARE OF WETLANDS PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL CONSERVATION COMMISSION.
. THE SYSTEM IS NOT DESIGNED FOR GARBAGE DISPOSAL.
. THE SYSTEM IS DESIGNED FOR USE STATED ABOVE.
. PERMIT IS VOID TWQ YEARS AFTER DATE OF ISSUE.
. LEACH SYSTEMS MUST BE KEPT 100 FEET FROM ALL WELLS.
. PROPER MAINTENANCE OF A SYSTEM REQUIRES ANNUAL PUMPING.
. COLIFORM BACTERIA TEST REQUIRED, COMPLETE POTABILITY TEST RECOMMENDED.
OWNER

w

O WO ~NOWU A



